RESOLUTION NO. 2020-08

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDERS 1A, 2 and 3
FOR THE PARKING AREA RESURFACING AND TREE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
IN THE WAYNE BUSINESS OVERLAY DISTRICT (CONTRACT # B-19-006), TO
GESSLER CONSTRUCTION, IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,072.00.

WHEREAS, Radnor Township has incurred change orders to the original contract
price due to unforeseen conditions, as part of the Paving Area Resurfacing and Tree

Replacement Project in the Wayne Business Overlay District

WHEREAS, the tabulation of the Change Orders 1A - 3 is as follows:

CO# Description/Explanation Cost
1A | Installation of a fifth ADA ramp and associated facilities $2,500.00
2 Installation of a leveling course 14,250.00
3 Balancing of materials and installation needed for the overall project (678.00)
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDERS 11 - 14 | $16,072.00

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township does hereby Authorize the payments of Change Orders 1A - 3 for the Parking Area
Resurfacing and Tree Replacement Project, to Gessler Construction, in the amount of $16,072.00.

SO RESOLVED this 27th day of January, A.D., 2020.

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

By:
" Name! Jack Larkin
w resident

Robert A. Zienkowski

Manager/Secretary

ATTEST:




